
ext.

Requestor Information

ext.

Issuer Information

ext.

Buyer Information

State of Maine

Master Agreement

Expiration Date:

Master Agreement Description:

Effective Date:

05/22/19

05/17/12 12/31/20

Voice & Data Cell Phone Service

Justin Franzose 207-624-7337 justin.franzose@maine.gov

Jeff Cotnoir 207-624-9449 Jeff.Cotnoir@maine.gov

Thomas Howker 207-624-8878 Thomas.n.howker@maine.gov

MA 18P 12052500000000000285

MODIFICATION

Authorized Departments

ALL

Vendor Line #:

Vendor Address Information

Alias/DBA

Vendor NameVendor ID

Vendor Information

Vendor Contact Information

ext.

1

VC1000093701 US CELL CORP

FINANCIAL SERVICES/MAJOR ACTS

PO BOX 7835

US

CONTACT CONTACT

999-999-9999

MADISON, WI  53707-7835



Vendor Line #:

Commodity Line #:

Commodity Code:

Commodity Description:

Commodity Specifications:

Commodity Information

Vendor Name:

1

US CELL CORP

1

91575

U.S. Cellular Statewide Contract -  MASTER AGREEMENT

This Agreement has been issued for a two year extension of original contract # U0512107176.
Commodity Extended Description: Wireless Cellular Service & Equipment.

Contract Amount Service Start Date Service End Date

UOM Unit Price

Delivery Days Free on Board

Catalog Name Discount

Quantity

%

Discount Start Date Discount End Date

0.00000 $0.00

$0.00 05/17/12 12/31/20

0.0000

Vendor Line #:

T&C Name:

T&C Details:

Commodity Terms and Conditions

Commodity Line #:

T&C #:

1

1

165

Payment Terms

Net 30



















0420160505
4/30/2016 5/06/2016







 

Updated: February 8, 2017 

 

State of Maine Rate Plans 
 

Important Information for ALL plans: 

**All plans include call forwarding, no answer transfer, voicemail, call waiting, caller ID, and incoming text messages. 

**2 year agreements on all new lines and upgrades required 

** 25% off all accessories priced $99.99 and under 

 

Current Plans Continued to be Offered Cost/Month 

State of Maine Local Plan $3.50, $.03/min 

State of Maine National Plan $7.50, $.03/min 

State of ME PAYGO (Unlimited Mobile to Mobile) $15.00, $.03/min 

Texting Package, prices starting at  $4.95  

Blackberry BIS Service (5GB) $24.95  

Blackberry BES Service (5GB) $34.95  

Android/iOS Data Service (5GB) $24.95  

Wireless Modem Service (5GB) $40.00  

Wireless Modem Service (2GB) $25.00  

Tablet Service (2GB) $25.00  

Tablet Service (5GB) $50.00  

New Plans Cost/Month 

State of Maine Pay As You Go National** $0 MRC, $.05/min 

**Available Add Ons to Above New National Plan:   

Unlimited Incoming Calls $10  

Unlimited Mobile to Mobile $10  

Android or iOS (5GB) $24.95  

Blackberry BES Service (5GB) $34.95  

Android or iOS w/ tethering (4GB) $45.00  

    

B2B Pooled 500 + MSG + 5GB Data (Android/iOS) $49.00  

B2B Pooled 500 + MSG + 5GB Data (BES) $49.90  

B2B Pooled 500 + MSG + 5GB Data (Android/iOS w/ 
tethering) 

$50.90  

B2B Pooled 500 + MSG + 5GB Data (BES w/ tethering) $51.80  

**Pooled Plans include Unlimited Incoming, Mobile to Mobile 
(between US Cellular customers), Unlimited Text and Picture 

Messaging. ***Incoming (fmfinx001) and Mobile to Mobile 
(m2mx00001) features need to be manually added   

    

Tablet plans follow Shared Connect pricing, starting at $15 $15  

Fleet Management services, starting at $9.99 $9.99  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Updated: February 8, 2017 

 

Business & Government Connect, Unlimited Minutes & Messaging 

• No data - $30.00 

• 1GB - $39.00 

• 3GB - $52.00 

• 5GB - $65.00 

• 10GB - $84.50 

• All plans include tethering 

Shared Data  

• 20% off data package 25GB and Higher  

• $20 traditional phone connection charge 

• $35 smartphone connection charge 

• $10 hotspot/modem/tablet connection charge 

• All plans include tethering 

Business & Government Unlimited Data Only 

• 2GB - $22.50 

• 5GB - $39.00 

• 10GB - $65.00 

Unlimited Data offering at $39 (connected device only) **throttled at 25GB** 

Machine to Machine Plans - 50% Discount on all plans 

Advanced Fleet, Monitoring, Connectivity & Paperless Services available 

Smartphone Credit 

• $150 Smartphone activation credit   

• New activations, smartphones $34.99 plan minimum  

Early Upgrades 

• 12 Month Equipment Upgrades -  $34.99 plan minimum (ask them to return 

equipment) 

• CC BAM on e-mail to customer to advise the phone will need to be kept aside 

and BAM will stop by within the month to pick up phone.  



 

Updated: February 8, 2017 

 

• $34.00 and lower plans - upgrade after 20 month, same as business today 

 Waived Early Term Fees 

• Ask for equipment return if less than 12 months old 

• CC BAM on e-mail to customer to advise the phone will need to be kept aside 

and BAM will stop by within the month to pick up phone 

 

Device Options: 

Basic Phone (with and w/o camera option) $0.01  Apple Devices starting at $0.01 

Full Keyboard Phone $9.99     Android Devices starting at $0.01 

Military Grade Basic Phone $99.99    Hotspots/Modems $0.01 

 **All tablets and & other solutions please see Business Account Manager for more information** 

 

Specific Device Options: 

 

Basic Phones: 

LG Envoy III w/camera and w/o camera  $0.01 

LG Wine III      $29.99 

LG Freedom II (full keyboard)    $9.99 

Kyocera DuraXA (military grade phone)  $99.99 

 

Apple Devices: 

iPhone SE      $0.01 

iPhone 6s 32GB     $99.99 

iPhone 6s+ 32GB     $199.99 

iPhone 7 32GB      $199.99 

iPhone 7+32GB     $299.99 

 

***Color options are gray, silver, gold, and rose gold  

***Other memory capacities are available add $100.00; inquire with BAM for options and pricing 

 

Android Devices: 

LG Flex II      $49.99 

Samsung S5 32GB     $0.01 

Samsung S7 32GB     $199.99 

Samsung S7+ 32GB     $299.99 

 

***Color options are black and white; gold is available on the S7 series 

 

Connected Devices: 

4G modem      $0.01 

3G modem      $0.01 

ZTE Unite III Hotspot     $0.01 

Homephone + Router      $0.01 

Homephone       $0.01 

 

 

 



 

Updated: February 8, 2017 

 

iPad Devices: 

Air 2 32GB      $529.00 

Mini 4 16GB      $429.00 

Pro 128GB      $979.00 

 

***Color Options are gray, silver, and gold 

***Other memory capacities are available; inquire with BAM for options and pricing 

 

Android Tablets: 

Please as your Business Account Manager 



Amendment rev. April 2019 

 

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract. 

 

 

  AMENDMENT 

 

DATE:    5/6/2019                       

 

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT #:     MA-18P-120525*0285             

 

DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT #: NA 

 

AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $      NA    (Master Agreement)          

 

This Amendment, is between the following Department of the State of Maine and Provider: 

State of Maine DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT:  DAFS           

Address:   State House Station #9           

City:   Augusta                                                   State:  ME                  Zip Code:    04333                

 

 

PROVIDER 

PROVIDER:   United States Cellular Corporation  

 

Address:   8410 W. Bryn Mawr Suite 700                          

City:    Chicago                                            State:    IL                      Zip Code:         60631            

 

Provider’s Vendor Customer #: VC1000093701 

 

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract Amendment. 

The parties sign and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed. 

  

        

 Department of Administrative and Financial 
Services                                

  

 US Cellular                          

State of Maine Department                                  Provider                                            

 

                                                                                          

  

                                                                                       

Signature of Authorized Representative           Date 

 

 Fred Brittain, Chief Information Officer   

 Signature of Authorized Representative            Date 

 

Jay Ellison, Executive VP & Chief Operating Officer   

DocuSign Envelope ID: E926944B-08B7-49A1-AD1D-51477DB6B7D0

5/9/20195/10/2019



                                      2 of 2 

AMENDMENT  

 

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply) 

1. ☒ 2. Amended  

3. Period: 

Original Start Date:   5/17/2007         Current End Date:  6/30/2019 
Amendment Start Date:                 New End Date (if applicable): 12/31/2020     
 

Reason:  Align end date with other Cellular Service contracts                   

4. ☐ 5. Amended  

6. Contract Amount:  

Amount of Adjustment: $                                     New Contract Amount:  $                      
 
Reason:                      

☐ Amended 

Scope of Work:  

 

The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows:                    

☐ Other:  

 

Reason:                                    

 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amounts remain in full force and effect.  

 

CODING 

  

LINE TOTAL FUND DEPT UNIT SUB 

UNIT 

OBJ PROGRAM PROGRAM 

PERIOD 

BOND 

FUNDING 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

$                                                                                                      

 

LINE TOTAL FUND DEPT UNIT SUB 

UNIT 

OBJ PROGRAM PROGRAM 

PERIOD 

BOND 

FUNDING 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

$                                                                                                      

 (Departments - Attach separate sheet as needed for additional coding.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E926944B-08B7-49A1-AD1D-51477DB6B7D0



0520190593
5/9/2019 5/15/2019






